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District Points of Contact 
In order to streamline the district’s communications with the community we have designed             
district points of contact to address any concerns or questions that may be raised. Please note the                 
addition of points of contact for all departments in the district: 
 

Programmatic Area Point of Contact & Email 

General District Operations Dr. Paul Austin, Superintendent 
paustin@hinghamschools.org 

District’s Academic Engagement Plan Dr. James M. LaBillois, Assistant Superintendent 
jlabillois@hinghamschools.org 

Special Education & Related Services Dr. Suzanne Vinnes, Director of Student 
Services 

svinnes@hinghamschools.org 

Building Operations, Physical Plant, 
Custodial & Support Services 

Mr. John Ferris, Director of Business & Support 
Services 

jferris@hinghamschools.org 

Preschool Becky Case, Assistant Principal (East) 
bcase@hinghamschools.org 

Kindergarten Lori Jacobs, Assistant Principal (South) 
ljacobs@hinghamschools.org 

Grade 1 Charleen Fabrizio, Assistant Principal (PRS) 
cfabrizio@hinghamschools.org 

Grade 2 Jen Newell, Assistant Principal (Foster) 
jnewell@hinghamschools.org  

Grade 3 Melissa Smith, Principal (PRS) 
msmith@hinghamschools.org 

Grade 4 Dr. Beth Wilcox, Principal (Foster) 
ewilcox@hinghamschools.org 

Grade 5 Mary Eastwood 
meastwood@hinghamschools.org 

http://www.hinghamschools.com/


6-12 English Language Arts  Mary Andrews, Director of English 
mandrews@hinghamschools.org 

6-12 Mathematics Dave Jewett, Director of Mathematics 
djewett@hinghschools.org 

6-12 Science Katie Roberts, Director of Science 
kroberts@hinghamschools.org 

6-12 Social Studies Andy Hoey, Director of Social Studies 
ahoey@hinghamschools.org 

6-12 World Languages Erica Pollard, Director of World Languages 
epollard@hinghamschools.org 

K-12 Counseling & Section 504  Heather Rodriguez, Director of Counseling 
hrodriguez@hinghamschools.org 

Athletics Jim Quatromoni, Director of Athletics 
jquatromoni@hinghamschools.org 

Nutritional Support/Lunch Kim Smyth, Director of Food Service 
ksmyth@hinghamschools.org 

K-12 Physical Education Meghan Melanson, P.E. Resource Teacher 
mmelanson@hinghamschools.org 

6-12 Family & Consumer Science Lauren Beischel, F&CS Resource Teacher 
lbeischel@hinghamschools.org 

K-12 Art Rose Papuga, Art Resource Teacher 
rpapuga@hinghamschools.org 

K-5 Music Joann Bellis, K-5 Music Resource Teacher 
jbellis@hinghamschools.org 

6-12 Music Phaedre Sassano, 6-12 Music Resource Teacher 
psassano@hinghamschools.org 

K-12 Health Karen Beatty, Health Resource Teacher 
kbeatty@hinghamschools.org 

K-12 Library & Media Sara Daly, Library & Media Resource Teacher 
sdaly@hinghamschools.org 

6-12 Industrial Technology Dr. Paul Pawlowski, IT Resource Teacher 
ppawlowski@hinghamschools.org 

Nursing & Medical Services Debbie Whiting, Nurse Resource Teacher 
dwhiting@hinghamschools.org 

 


